

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 196/2023

URN: CMAP / 268U / 2023

Noor Ahmed Mansoori S/o Late Hafiz Noor Bax

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Board Of Muslim Wakf & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh K. Sharma Ms. Anzum Parveen
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Imran Khan Mr. Junaid Khan for Mr. Asgar Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

13/07/2026

Instant matter arises out of final judgment dated 07.12.2015, whereby civil suit was dismissed by the Waqf Tribunal. In the civil suit, applicants-defendants alleged their possession over suit property and sought declaration. Considering the issue involved, matter requires consideration.

Admit.

List for hearing in due course.

Since both parties are present, hence, no need to issue notices. Hence, service stands complete.

Record of the Waqf Tribunal has already been received.

During course of hearing of this application, party shall maintain status quo as to alienation and possession of suit property.

Accordingly, stay application stands disposed of.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J